PELL GRANT AWARDS

Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education

State/Territory
Mississippi
Mississippi
Mississippi
Mississippi

Congressional District of Recipient
1

2
3
4

AY 2009-10 Award
Amount
(Preliminary)
$128,457,234
$164,970,653
$102,753,486
$88,157,443

AY 2009-10
Recipients AY 2008-09 Award
(Preliminary) Amount
31,167 $74,814,629
40,029 $105,891,413
24,976 $64,513,290

22,199 $54,443,140

AY 2008-09

Recipients
23,842
32,473
20,082
17,392



