PELL GRANT AWARDS

Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education

		AY 2009-10 Award	AY 2009-10		
		Amount	Recipients	AY 2008-09 Award	AY 2008-09
State/Territory	Congressional District of Recipient	(Preliminary)	(Preliminary)	Amount	Recipients
Mississippi	1	\$128,457,234	31,167	\$74,814,629	23,842
Mississippi	2	\$164,970,653	40,029	\$105,891,413	32,473
Mississippi	3	\$102,753,486	24,976	\$64,513,290	20,082
Mississippi	4	\$88,157,443	22,199	\$54,443,140	17,392